
 

  

  

Surplus Vehicle and Other Equipment Sealed Bid 
Listing   

 
Inspection  and Sealed bids accepted October 1, 2022   

(9am to Noon); Sealed Bids accepted on 

October 3, 2022 (9am to 4pm)   
  

Where: The west end of the General Services building (111 W.  

Knollview Dr.) located at the corner of Knollview Dr. and State St. in   
Big Rapids, MI 49307  

  

Winning bidders only will be notified via phone beginning the day af-
ter the bid deadline; all items must be paid for at time of pickup and  

must be removed by Friday, October 7th. 
  

All items are sold “as is” and all sales are final.  Ferris is not  
responsible for accident or injury, reserves the right to reject any and all 
bids, and reserves the right to remove any and all items from the sale.  

  

Document Date:  9/30/22 

Questions may be directed to:   

Teresa Havens   

(231) 591-2601  
 



 
#1 

2013 Ford Interceptor 

White 

approx. 67,494 miles 

Winning Bid:  $2,561.00 

#2 

2000 Crown Vic 

White 

Winning Bid:  $ 1,806.50 

#3 

2010 Dodge Caravan 

Black 

approx. 64,043 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 3,100.00 

#4 

2007 Chevrolet Pickup 

White 

approx. 78,000 miles 

**leaking tranny fluid 

Winning Bid:  $ 2,800.00 



#5 

2006 Chevrolet Trailblazer 

Black 

approx. 102,000 miles 

**tranny lines leaking 

Winning Bid:  $2,121.00 

#6 

2012 Chevrolet Silverado 

White 

approx. 39,596 miles 

***engine issues 

Winning Bid:  $ 750.00 

#7 

2007 Chrysler Town & 

Country 

Dk Blue 

approx. 49,000 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 4,210.00 

#8 

2008 Chevrolet Cargo Van 

White 

approx. 106,242 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 2,101.00 



#9 

Removed from Sale 

#10 

2016 Chevrolet Impala 

Black 

approx. 72,026 miles 

Winning Bid:  $11,257.00 

#11 

2014 Chevrolet Impala 

Silver 

approx. 79,533 miles 

Winning Bid:  $8,757.00 

#12 

2016 Chevrolet Impala 

Silver 

approx. 68,402 miles 

Winning Bid:  $9,878.00 



#13 
2016 Buick Lacrosse 
Silver 
***Minimum Bid Set at 
$6,000.00 
approx. 124,783 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 16,010.00 

#14 

2015 Chevrolet Impala 

White 

approx. 68,532 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 9,016.00 

#16 

2016 Chevrolet Impala 

White 

approx. 68,826 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 9,106.00 

#15 

2016 Chevrolet Impala 

Silver 

approx. 75,057 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 9,016.00 



#17 

2015 Chevrolet Impala 

Silver 

approx. 76,214 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 8,557.00 

#19 

2005 Ford Taurus 

Tan 

approx. 87,861 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 2,596.33 

#20 

2009 Chevrolet Pickup 

White 

approx. 55,201 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 6,000.00 

#18 

2006 Ford Taurus 

Blue 

approx. 77,649 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 1,000.00 



#21 

2012 Chevrolet Cargo Van 

White 

approx. 103,874 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 2,750.00 

#22 

2010 Dodge Caravan 

Black 

Approx. 73,043 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 3,150.00 

#23 

2012 Chrysler Town & 

Country 

Blue 

approx. 60,849 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 8,056.00 

#24 

2006 Chevrolet Express 

White 

approx. 104,138 miles 

Winning Bid:  $ 4,500.00 



#25 

Item Removed from Sale 

#26 

Table Top (no legs) 

Grey 

4’ x 8’ 

Winning Bid:  $ 37.50 

#27 

Sturdy Bench 

Winning Bid:  $ 51.00 

#28 
Ingenious Devices Limited Drill 

Press Model 650  

Chuck attachment missing  

Winning Bid:  $ 43.00 



#29 

220 Arc Welder Marquette 

10-119  

Winning Bid:  $ 265.00 

#30 

110 Lincoln Welder SP125 

Plus  

Winning Bid:  $ 285.00 

#31 

Removed Bids 

#32 

3 John Bean Alignment Sys-

tem EEWA 531A  

Winning Bid:  $ 700.00 



#33 

Removed from Sale 

#34 

Sioux Tools valve grinder  

Winning Bid:  $ 111.00 

#35 

Black and Decker Valve 

grinder  

Winning Bid:  $ 111.00 

#36 

IDL Grinder CG-350  

Winning Bid:  $ 111.00 



#37 

Alm 4 Post hoist w/ jack 

Model12001WR  

Winning Bid:  $ 900.00 

#38 

SuperFlow Engine Dyno SF-

901 

**minimum $3,000.00 

Winning Bid:  $ 4,587.00 

#39 

Black and Decker Valve 

grinder  

Winning Bid:  $ 111.00 

#40 

Ammco 5000 brake lathe 

w/ attachments  

Winning 

Bid:  $ 

200.00 



#42 

Tandem Kayak (1 ONLY) 

Carolina II  17.5 

Blue 

Winning Bid:  $ 362.00 

#44 

Tandem Kayak (1 ONLY) 

Carolina II  17.5 

Blue 

Winning Bid:  $ 277.00 

#43 

Tandem Kayak (1 ONLY) 

Carolina II  17.5 

Blue 

Winning Bid:  $ 277.00 

#41 

Removed from Sale 



#45 

Tandem Kayak (1 ONLY) 

Carolina II  17.5 

Yellow 

Winning Bid:  $ 277.00 

#46 

Kayak Trailer w/ 8 single 

kayaks & paddles 

Winning Bid:  $ 3,016.00 

#47 

Canoe Trailer w/ 8 canoes 

and paddles 

Winning Bid:  $ 2,047.00 

#48 

Perception Corsica Single 

Kayak 

Yellow 

Winning Bid:  $ 187.00 



#49 

Perception Corsica Single 

Kayak 

Yellow 

Winning Bid:  $ 187.00 

#50 

Generac Generator 

Winning Bid:  $ 577.56 

#51 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 53.00 

#52 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 51.00 



#53 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 90.00 

#56 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 40.00 

#55 

Black Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 72.08 

#54 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 90.00 



#57 

Metal Shelving Unit 

Winning Bid:  $ 65.50 

#60 

Wooden Shelving Unit 

Winning Bid:  $ 78.00 

#58 

Metal Shelving Unit 

Winning Bid:  $ 65.50 

#59 

Wooden Shelving Unit 

(shelves come with it) 

Winning Bid:  $ 72.00 



#61 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 30.00 

#62 

Gray File Drawer Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 30.00 

#63 

2 Drawer Dk Gray File 

Cabinet 

Winning bid:  10.00 

#64 

Removed from Sale 



#65 

Removed from Sale 

#66 

2 Drawer File Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 90.00 

#67 

Gray Filing Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 90.00 

#68 

Removed from Sale 



#69 

Removed from Sale 

#70 

Removed from Sale 

#71 

Gator XUV—850D 

Winning Bid:  $ 3,501.00 

 

#72 

3 55 gallon drums of Shell 

15x40 **all might not be 

completely full 

Winning Bid:  $ 508.00 



#74 

Removed from the Sale 

#76 

Red Metal Shelving Unit 

Winning Bid:  $ 18.00 

#73 

Tan File Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 75.00 

#75 

Removed from Sale 



#77 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 97.00 

#78 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 55.00 

#79 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:$  50.00 

#80 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 50.00 



#81 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 50.00 

#82 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 50.00 

#83 

24” x 48” Table 

 

8 total tables 

Winning Bid:  $ 45.00 

#84 

30” x60” Table 

 

4 total tables 

Winning Bid:  $ 46.00 



#85, 86, 87, 88 

Gang Box 

1 each per item # 

Winning Bids: #85-$353.00 

#86-$353.00 

#87-$353.00 

#88-$368.00 

#89 

Delta Saw 

Winning Bid:  $ 21.00 

#90 

White Table 

**8 total in the lot 

Winning Bid:  $ 150.00 

#91 

Overhead Projectors, etc  

**sold as a lot 

Winning Bid:  $ 100.00 



#92 

Air Scrubber 

Winning Bid:  $ 91.00 

#93 

Air Scrubber 

Winning Bid:  $ 151.00 

#94 

Millermatic Welder 

Winning Bid:  $ 501.00 

#95 

Various Paddles (35 total) 

Winning Bid:  $ 75.00 



#96 

Misc. Lot of Paint 

Winning Bid:  $ 91.00 

#97 

Misc. Lot of Paint 

Winning Bid:  $ 111.00 

#98 

Misc Lot of Paint 

Winning Bid:  $ 103.00 

#99 

Gray Metal Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $ 46.00 



#100 

Honda Generator 

Winning Bid:  $ 152.00 

#101 

Misc. Lot of Filters 

(Veh/Equip) 

Winning Bid:  $ 103.00 

#102 

Bulldog Sign 

**2 piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 222.00 

#103 

Respiratory Protection 

Winning Bid:  $ 2.00 



#104 

Paint Sprayer 

Winning Bid:  $ 42.50 

#105 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 
 

  

#106 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#107 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 



#108 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 1,000.00 

#109 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#110 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:   101.00 

#111 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $  600.00 



#112 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#113 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System  

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#114 

Pallet Jack 

Winning Bid:  $ 115.00 

#115 

Cavitron® JET Plus 

Ultrasonic Scaler & 

Air Polishing Prophylaxis System 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00  

***MORE DENTAL HYGIENE ITEMS STARTING AT ITEM #  145 



#116 

Allis Chalmers Forklift 

C 50 L PS 

**No brakes-safety issue 

Winning Bid:  $ 1,725.49 

#117 

Table 

Winning Bid:  $ 40.00 

#118 

Table 

Winning Bid:  $ 27.00 

#119 

55 gallon Drum of Gear 

Lube 

Winning Bid:  $  206.00 



#120 

Podium 

Winning Bid:  $  18.00 

#121 

Podium 

Winning Bid:  $  25.00 

#122 

Removed from Sale 

#123 

Coffee Tables  

(total of 1) 

Winning Bid:  $  1.00 



#124 

Dk Gray File Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $  10.00 

#125 

Bookshelf w/ Board 

Winning Bid:  $  25.50 

#126 

Office Chair 

Removed from Sale 

#127 

Lot of 4 Tables 

Winning Bid:  $  50.00 



#128 

Sign 

Winning Bid:  $  2.00 

#129 

Sandblaster w/ Misc. 

Hoses 

Winning Bid:  $  851.00 

#130 

Black Table Top 

 

Winning Bid:  $  40.00 

#131 

Black File Cabinet 

 

Winning Bid:  $  10.00 



#132 

Winning Bid:  $  36.50 

#133 

Winning Bid:  $ 20.00 

 

#134 

Winning Bid:  $  40.00 

 

#135 

Winning Bid:  $  21.00 

 



#136 

Removed From Sale 

#137 

Removed From Sale 

#138 

Lot of 49 Fabric Sled 

Chairs 

**Lamp not included 

Winning Bid:  $  211.00 

#139 

Gray File Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $  20.00 



#140 

Gray File Cabinet 

Winning Bid:  $  5.00 

#141 

Gray File Cabinet 

 

Winning Bid:  $  5.00 

#142 

Display Cases (6 total in 

the lot) 

 

Winning Bid: $  30.00 

#143 

Display Cases (6 total in 

the lot) 

Winning Bid:  $  30.00 



#144 

Display Cases (6 total in 

the lot) 

Winning Bid:  $  30.00 

#145 

Nyclave Impulse Heat 

Sealer w/ Supplies 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#146 

Nyclave Impulse Heat 

Sealer w/ Supplies 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#147 

Assistina 301 Plus  

Handpiece Maintenance 

System 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 



#148 

Cavitron Prohy Jet  

Polisher 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#149 

Cavitron Prohy Jet  

Polisher 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#150 

Removed from Sale 

 

#151 

30 K Jet-Mate Handpiece 

(8 total) 

Winning Bid:  101.00 



#152 

Iris Intra-oral Camera 

w/Digital Doc Glo USB 

Light 

Winning Bid:  101.00 

#153 

Iris Intra-oral Camera 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

 

#154 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#155 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 



#156 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#157 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#158 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#159 

Schick USB Cam4 

**comes w/ cord, disc & 

mounting piece 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 



#160 

Tony Riso Multi-Function 

Ultrasonic Scaler 

Winning Bid:  $ 20.00 

#161 

Tony Riso Company  

Ultrasonic Scaler 

Winning Bid:  20.00 

#162 

Tony Riso Company  

Ultrasonic Scaler 

Winning Bid:  $ 20.00 

#163 

Misc. Engines 

Winning Bid:  $ 100.00 



#164 

Box of Misc Windshield 

Wipers 

Winning Bid:  $ 20.00 

#165 

Kubota Tires  (issue with 

them sealing correctly) 

Winning Bid:  $ 101.00 

#166 

Toro Powerlite 98 cc  

Engine Snowblower 

Winning Bid:  $ 55.00 

#167 

Misc. Lot of Paint 

Winning Bid:  $ 91.00 



#168 

Large Fan 

Winning Bid:  $ 52.00 

#169 

Misc Pallet of Doors 

Winning Bid:  $ 57.55 

#170 

Air Scrubber 

Winning Bid:  76.00 

#171 

Misc Pallet of Doors 

Winning Bid:  $ 100.00 



#172 

Dishwasher 

Winning Bid:  $ 7.00 


